
 

Employment Services: 

Sherri Barrett, Director of Employment Services, sbarrett@mcpei.ca  
(direct) 902-626-3209 (cell) 902-314-1180 
 

Amy MacKendrick, Executive Assistant, amackendrick@mcpei.ca  
(direct) 902-438-2113 (cell) 902-439-2840 
 

Linda Fraser, Employment Counsellor, Abegweit, lfraser@mcpei.ca 
(direct) 902-676-2353 Ext. 102 (cell) 902-940-3869 
 

Cindy Midgley Employment Counsellor –Charlottetown, cmidgley@mcpei.ca
 (direct) 902-626-3834 (cell) 902-314-6339 

 
Sabrina Milligan, Employment Counsellor, Lennox Island, smilligan@mcpei.ca
 (direct) 902-831-2779 (cell) 902-856-1631 



 

Betty Gordon, Partnership and Business Developer, bgordon@mcpei.ca 
 (cell) 902-393-6928 
 
Curtis Reilly, Partnership and Business Developer, creilly@mcpei.ca 
 (cell) 902-439-6559 
 
Faye MacLean, Partnership and Business Developer, fmaclean@mcpei.ca
 (cell) 902-393-4221 
 
 


